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CNW UNDER-17 ONE-DAY ROSTER 2018-19 

Round 1  Under-17s 
40/40   Sunday November 18 
Ulverstone  v Latrobe   UCI Oval   10.00 am 
Burnie Hurricanes v Devonport  West Park Oval   10.00 am 
Wynyard  - Bye 
 

 
Round 2  Under-17s 
40/40   Sunday November 25 
Wynyard  v Ulverstone  Wynyard Showgrounds  10.00 am 
Latrobe   v Burnie Hurricanes Perkins Park   10.00 am 
Devonport  - Bye 
 
 
Round 3  Under-17s 
40/40   December 2 
Burnie Hurricanes v Wynyard  Wivenhoe Showgrounds 10.00 am 
Devonport  v Latrobe   Devonport Oval   10.00 am 
Ulverstone  - Bye   
   
 
Round 4  Under-17s 
40/40   Sunday December 9 
Ulverstone  v Burnie Hurricanes UCI Oval   10.00 am 
Devonport  v Wynyard  Devonport Oval   10.00 am 
Latrobe   - Bye 
 
 
Round 5  Under-17s 

40/40   Sunday December 16 

Wynyard  v Devonport  Wynyard Showgrounds  10.00 am 

Latrobe   v Ulverstone  Latrobe Recreation Ground 10.00 am 

Burnie Hurricanes - Bye 

 

 

Round 6  Under-17s 

40/40   Sunday January 6 

Latrobe   v Devonport  Latrobe Recreation Ground 10.00 am 

Wynyard  v Burnie Hurricanes Wynyard Showgrounds  10.00 am 

Ulverstone  - Bye 
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Round 7  Under-17s 

40/40   Sunday January 13 

Burnie Hurricanes v Ulverstone  West Park Oval   10.00 am 

Wynyard  v Latrobe   Wynyard Showgrounds  10.00 am 

Devonport  - Bye 

 

Round 8  Under-17s 

40/40   Sunday January 20 

Ulverstone  v Wynyard  UCI Oval   10.00 am 

Devonport  v Burnie Hurricanes Devonport Oval   10.00 am 

Latrobe   - Bye 

 

Round 9  Under-17s 

40/40   Sunday February 3 

Latrobe   v Wynyard  Perkins Park   10.00 am 

Devonport  v Ulverstone  Devonport Oval   10.00 am 

Burnie Hurricanes - Bye 

 

Round 10  Under-17s 

40/40   Sunday February 24 

Burnie Hurricanes v Latrobe   West Park Oval   10.00 am 

Ulverstone  v Devonport  UCI Oval   10.00 am 

Wynyard  - Bye 

 

Semi Finals  Under-17s 

40/40   Sunday March 3 

1st   v 4th   TBC    10.00 am 

2nd   v 3rd   TBC    10.00 am 
 
 
 
Grand Final  Under-17s 
40/40   Sunday March 10 
SF Winner 1  v SF Winner 2  TBC    10.00 am* 
 
*Note: A Grand Final Reserve Day has been set for Monday March 11. 

 
 
Note: 
 

1. A separate T20 competition is run in this grade, with midweek games to be played in 
November, December and February .      

 

 


